For purposes of measuring the net pension liability, deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources
related to pensions, and pension expense, information about the fiduciary net position of the Political Subdivision’s
Retirement Plan and the additions to/deductions from the Political Subdivision’s Retirement Plan’s net fiduciary
position have been determined on the same basis as they were reported by the Virginia Retirement System (VRS).
For this purpose, benefit payments (including refunds of employee contributions) are recognized when due and
payable in accordance with the benefit terms. Investments are reported at fair value.

Subsequent Events

In preparing these financial statements, the Authority has evaluated events and transactions for potential recognition
or disclosure through November 12, 2015, the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

3. Retrospective Application of a Change in Accounting Principle

The following table summarizes the effects of the implementation of GASB No. 68 and No. 71 in the statements of
net position as of June 30, 2015:

(As Previously

Reported)
Record

Effects of
GASB 68

 (As Adjusted)
 June 30, 2014   June 30, 2014

Total assets and deferred inflows of resources $ 24,128,980  $ 136,218  $ 24,265,198

Deferred outflows of resources $ -  $ 136,218  $ 136,218

Total liabilities $ 1,297,310  $ 806,492  $ 2,103,802

Deferred inflows of resources $ 122,357  $ -  $ 122,357

Net position:

Net investment in capital assets $ 19,212,496  $ -  $ 19,212,496
Restricted  2,742,426   -   2,742,426
Unrestricted  754,391   (670,274)   84,117

Total net position $ 22,709,313  $ (670,274)  $ 22,039,039

12

South Central Wastewater Authority
Notes to Financial Statements

The following table summarizes the effects of the implementation of GASB No. 68 and No. 71 in the statements of
net position as of June 30, 2015 and 2014:

(As Previously

Reported)
Record

Effects of
GASB 68

 (As Adjusted)
 June 30, 2014   June 30, 2014

Total operating revenues $ 5,498,278  $ -  $ 5,498,278
Total operating expenses  4,951,683   (136,218)   4,815,465
Operating income before provision for

depreciation  546,595   136,218   682,813
Provision for depreciation  946,135   -   946,135

Operating loss  (399,540)   136,218   (263,322)
Nonoperating revenues, net  1,231,929   -   1,231,929

Change in net position  832,389   136,218   968,607

Total net position – beginning of year  21,876,924   (806,492)   21,070,432

Total net position – end of year $ 22,709,313  $ (670,270)  $ 22,039,039

4. Deposits and Investments

Deposits

The Authority follows a deposit policy in accordance with statutes of the Commonwealth of Virginia. $3,019,639 of
the Authority’s deposits were insured by federal depository insurance or the provisions of the Commonwealth of
Virginia Security for Public Deposits Act (Act).  Under the Act, banks holding public deposits in excess of the
amounts insured by federal depository insurance must pledge collateral in the amount of 50 percent of excess
deposits to a collateral pool in the name of the State Treasury Board.  Savings and loan institutions are required to